Interest rate exposure arises from the differences in the maturities and repricing dates of assets, liabilities and
off-balance sheet items. These mismatches are actively monitored and managed as part of the overall interest
rate risk management process which is conducted in accordance with the Group’s policies as approved by the
Board.

	The Group may be exposed to a loss in earnings due to the interest rates structure of the balance sheet arising
from interest rates and yield curves changes. The sensitivity to interest rates arises from the mismatches in
the reprising rates, cash flows and other characteristic of the assets and their corresponding liability funding.
The Group manages its interest rate risk exposure through the use of fixed/floating rate debts and financial
instruments.

notes to the financial statements

31 December 2011 (cont’d)

184

43.	 Financial instruments risk (cont’d)

	 (b)	M arket risk (cont’d)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

			�   The table below shows the Group’s and the Bank’s net interest income sensitivity based on possible parallel shift
in interest rate.

	 Group	 Bank
	 Impact on	 Impact on	 Impact on	 Impact on
	 profit	 profit	 equity	 equity
	 2011	 2010	 2011	 2010
	RM '000	RM '000	RM '000	RM '000

Interest rate - parallel shift
+ 50 basis points	 6,105	 160,420	 107,304	 160,420
- 50 basis points	 (6,105)	 (160,420)	 (107,304)	 (160,420)

	 Group	 Bank
	 Impact on	 Impact on	 Impact on	 Impact on
	 profit	 profit	 equity	 equity
	 2011	 2010	 2011	 2010
	RM ’000	RM ’000	RM ’000	RM ’000

Interest rate - parallel shift
+ 50 basis points	 6,105	 160,420	 107,304	 160,420
- 50 basis points	 (6,105)	 (160,420)	 (107,304)	 (160,420)

4
3

.
Financial

ins

t
r

u
m

e
n

t
s

 r
is

k
 (

co
n

t’
d

)

(b

)	M

ar
ke

t
ri

sk
 (

co
n

t’
d

)

(i
i)

In

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ri
sk

 (
co

n
’d

)

Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 s
um

m
ar

is
es

 t
he

 G
ro

up
’s
 a

nd
 B

an
k’

s
ex

po
su

re
 t

o
in

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ris
k.

 T
he

 t
ab

le
 in

di
ca

te
s

ef
fe

ct
iv

e
av

er
ag

e
in

te
re

st
 r

at
es

 a
t

th
e

ba
la

nc
e

sh
ee

t
da

te
 a

nd
 t

he
 p

er
io

ds
 in

 w
hi

ch
 t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l i

ns
tr

um
en

ts
 r

ep
ric

e
or

 m
at

ur
e,

 w
hi